
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002911-2025 

Contract

Supply of Crane Hire

NORTHUMBRIAN WATER GROUP LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002911

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874b  

Published 29 January 2025, 9:20am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTHUMBRIAN WATER GROUP LIMITED

Northumbria House

DURHAM

DH15FJ

Contact

michael gibson

Email

michael.gibson@nwl.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7516587357

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002911-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002911-2025
mailto:michael.gibson@nwl.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC14 - Durham CC

Companies House

02366703

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nwl.co.uk/

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Crane Hire

Reference number

NW2715

II.1.2) Main CPV code

51511110 - Installation services of cranes

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.nwl.co.uk/


Page 3 to 8

II.1.4) Short description

The scope of work underthis contract encompasses the provision of comprehensive

crane hire services, specifically focusing on contract lifts

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot A - North of the Tyne

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

51511110 - Installation services of cranes

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The scope of work under this contract encompasses the provision of comprehensive crane
hire services, specifically focusing on contract lifts

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 60%

Cost criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 4 to 8

Options: Yes

Description of options

The initial duration of the contracts will be for three years with option to extend for a further
three years plus a further two years (3+3+2)

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot B - South of the Tyne

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

51511110 - Installation services of cranes

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The scope of work under this contract encompasses the provision of comprehensive crane
hire services, specifically focusing on contract lifts

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The initial duration of the contracts will be for three years with option to extend for a further
three years plus a further two years (3+3+2)

II.2) Description



Page 5 to 8

II.2.1) Title

Lot C - Essex & Suffolk

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

51511110 - Installation services of cranes

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH14 - Suffolk

UKH3 - Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The scope of work under this contract encompasses the provision of comprehensive crane
hire services, specifically focusing on contract lifts

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The initial duration of the contracts will be for three years with option to extend for a further
three years plus a further two years (3+3+2)



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000004

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NW2715

Title

Lot A - North of the Tyne

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 January 2025

V.2.6) Price paid for bargain purchases

Value excluding VAT: £721,044.41

/Notice/000004-2021


Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NW2715

Title

Lot B - South of the Tyne

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 January 2025

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NW2715

Title

Lot C - South

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 January 2025

V.2.6) Price paid for bargain purchases

Value excluding VAT: £137,914.50



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NWL Legal Department

Northumbrian Water Limited, Abbey Road, Pity M

Durham

DH1 5FJ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.6) Price paid for bargain purchases


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.6) Price paid for bargain purchases


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-10T18:06:40+0100
	TCPDF




